York (Chairman), The Comptroller of the City 
of New York, the President of the Board of A l­
dermen, and the President of the Department 
of Taxes and Assessments— 4.

The Comptroller offered for adoption the fol­
lowing resolution:

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand 
five hundred dollars ($3,500) is hereby transferred 
from the appropriation “  Seventy -seventh street, 
regulating between the Eighth and Ninth ave­
nues,”  prior to 1871, the same being in excess of 
the amount required for the purposes and objects 
thereof, to the appropriation “  Roads and Ave­